Parcel No
07-003-100-0004-00
07-003-100-0004-00
07-003-100-0004-00
07-003-200-0012-00
07-003-200-0012-00
07-003-200-0012-00
07-008-400-0001-40
07-008-400-0001-40
07-008-400-0001-40
07-012-400-0001-00
07-012-400-0001-00
07-012-400-0001-00
07-012-400-0001-00
07-012-400-0010-00
07-012-400-0010-00
07-012-400-0010-00
07-012-400-0026-07
07-012-400-0026-07
07-012-400-0026-07
07-014-400-0001-40
07-014-400-0001-40
07-014-400-0001-40
07-026-100-0002-00
07-026-100-0002-00
07-026-100-0002-00
07-026-100-0002-00
07-026-100-0002-00
07-028-300-0010-00
07-028-300-0010-00
07-028-300-0010-00
07-028-300-0010-00
07-030-100-0012-00
07-030-100-0012-00
07-030-100-0012-00
07-030-200-0034-00
07-030-200-0034-00
07-030-200-0034-00
07-030-200-0034-00
07-031-200-0019-00
07-031-200-0019-00
07-031-200-0019-00
07-031-200-0019-00
07-035-400-0006-20
07-035-400-0006-20
07-035-400-0006-20
07-507-017-0043-00
07-507-017-0043-00
07-507-017-0043-00
07-507-019-0015-00
07-507-019-0015-00
07-507-019-0015-00
07-507-026-0001-00
07-507-026-0001-00
07-507-026-0001-00
07-507-027-0043-00
07-507-027-0043-00
07-507-027-0043-00
07-507-028-0001-00
07-507-028-0001-00
07-507-028-0001-00
07-507-075-0013-00
07-507-075-0013-00
07-507-075-0013-00

CNTY $
(19.69)
(20.53)
(20.47)

24.50
24.50
23.66
(73.43)
(76.67)
(69.23)
51.48
52.46
54.74
54.59
(148.00)
(47.81)
(39.84)
(10.68)
(11.16)
(11.13)
36.56
38.23
38.06
7.65
126.72
129.09
134.77
134.35
44.88
45.70
47.70
43.44
315.38
329.24
328.29
(17.06)
(56.73)
(56.50)
(56.33)
(2,221.89)
(5,077.04)
(5,300.42)
(5,272.58)
40.53
40.53
34.75
(0.30)
(0.83)
(0.80)
(0.84)
(0.84)
(0.82)
(73.00)
(76.20)
(75.97)
(0.90)
(0.90)
(0.87)
(2.69)
(2.69)
(2.66)
22.86
22.86
22.60

)
O
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1SD$
(8.00)
(8.36)
(8.33)
10.07
10.07
10.07
(29.86)
(31.18)
(28.16)
20.85
21.33
22.27
22.20
(60.19)
(19.44)
(16.21)
(4.36)
(4.54)
(4.52)
14.89
15.55
15.48
3.19
51.32
52.49
54.81
54.64
18.18
18.59
19.41
17.67
128.26
133.89
133.48
(6.90)
(23.07)
(22.98)
(22.91)
(900.05)
(2,064.60)
(2,155.44)
(2,144.11)
16.48
16.48
14.13
(0.34)
(0.34)
(0.34)
(0.34)
(0.34)
(0.34)
(29.69)
(30.99)
(30.90)
(0.37)
(0.37)
(0.37)
(1.09)
(1.09)
(1.09)
9.31
9.31
9.31

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER

173 E Apple Ave

Muskegon, MI. 49442

2011 AUCTION CHARGE BACK

UNIT NAME
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP

(3.33)
3.81
3.81
3.81

(11.94)
(12.46)
(11.24)
8.39
8.59
8.96
8.94
(24.25)
(7.82)
(6.52)
(1.74)
(1.82)
(1.81)
5.24
5.48
5.46
29.64
18.22
18.64
19.46
19.40
7.32
7.48
7.81
7.11
45.52
4753
234.02
(57.46)
(184.04)
(180.16)
(174.65)

(21,636.52)

(47,511.09)

(46,524.87)

(45,055.54)
6.64
6.64
5.69

(0.12)
(0.13)
(0.13)
(0.13)
(0.13)
(0.13)
(11.86)
(12.39)
(12.35)
(0.14)
(0.14)
(0.14)
(0.43)
(0.43)
(0.42)
3.66
3.66
3.57

DISTRICT NAME
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC

REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC

SCH Code
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240

SCHS$
(53.30)
(55.64)
(55.46)

68.03
68.03
67.20
(198.69)
(207.44)
(187.33)
146.36
149.71
156.27
155.80
(422.39)
(136.46)
(113.72)
(30.55)
(31.90)
(31.80)
33.18
34.64
3453
(53.01)
114.30
116.92
122.07
121.70
127.55
130.47
136.19
124.00
285.68
298.25
297.33
(48.45)
(161.88)
(161.25)
(160.77)
(6,315.70)
(14,487.36)
(15,124.81)
(15,045.37)
115.69
115.69
99.15
(2.31)
(2.31)
(2.28)
(2.32)
(2.32)
(2.29)
(197.55)
(206.21)
(205.58)
(2.50)
(2.50)
(2.47)
(7.32)
(7.32)
(7.29)
62.32
62.32
62.07

SET$
(13.56)
(14.16)
(14.11)

17.39
17.41
17.14
(50.55)
(52.77)
(47.66)
35.28
36.11
37.69
3758
(101.89)
(32.91)
(27.43)
(7.36)
(7.70)
(7.67)
25.24
26.30
26.23
39.38
86.85
88.84
92.75
92.48
30.78
31.46
32.85
29.91
217.08
226.61
225.92
(11.68)
(39.04)
(38.89)
(38.78)
(1,523.25)
(3,494.10)
(3,647.85)
(3,628.69)
27.88
27.90
23.92

(0.59)
(0.58)
(0.62)
(0.59)
(0.59)

(50.26)

(52.46)

(52.30)
(0.64)
(0.64)
(0.63)
(1.89)
(1.87)
(1.86)

15.80
15.87
15.79

LIBRARY $

(2.04)
(2.12)
(2.07)

2.45
2.45
2.45
(7.62)
(7.92)
(7.02)
4.16
4.25
4.43
4.42
(12.00)
(3.87)
(3.23)
(0.87)
(0.90)
(0.89)
2.96
3.10
3.07
9.86
10.22
10.46
10.92
10.89
3.62
3.70
3.86
3.52
2555
26.67
26.60
(1.38)
(4.60)
(4.58)
(4.57)

(179.39)

(411.48)

(429.59)

(427.33)

3.28

3.28

2.81
(0.08)
(0.08)
(0.08)
(0.08)
(0.08)
(0.08)
(7.58)
(7.87)
(7.70)
(0.09)
(0.09)
(0.09)
(0.27)
(0.27)
(0.27)

233
2.33

FIRE $
(2.54)
(2.65)
(2.64)
2.99
2.99
2.99
(9.48)
(9.90)
(8.94)
6.63
6.77
7.07
7.05

(19.12)
(6.18)
(5.14)
(1.38)
(1.44)
(1.43)

4.73
493
4.91

16.30
16.67
17.41
17.35
5.77
5.90
6.16

40.74

42.53

42.40
(2.19)
(7.33)
(7.30)
(7.28)
(285.92)
(655.85)
(684.71)
(681.11)

5.23
4.49
(0.10)
(0.10)
(0.10)
(0.10)
(0.10)
(0.10)
(9.43)
(9.84)
(9.81)
(0.11)
(0.11)
(0.11)
(0.34)
(0.34)
(0.34)

291
291

Total
(102.33)
(106.80)
(106.41)

129.24
129.26
127.32
(381.57)
(398.34)
(359.58)
273.15
279.22
291.43
29058
(787.84)
(254.49)
(212.09)
(56.94)
(59.46)
(59.25)
122.80
128.23
127.74
36.71
423.93
433.11
452,19
450.81
238.10
243.30
253.98
231.26
1,058.21
1,104.72
1,288.04
(145.12)
(476.69)
(471.66)
(465.29)

(33,062.72)

(73,701.52)

(73,867.69)

(72,254.73)

21573
215.75
184.94
(3.25)
(4.38)
(4.31)
(4.43)
(4.40)
(4.35)
(379.37)
(395.96)
(394.61)
(4.75)
(4.75)
(4.68)
(14.03)
(14.01)
(13.93)
119.19
119.26
118.58



Year
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2007
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010

Parcel No
07-507-093-0024-00
07-507-093-0024-00
07-507-093-0024-00
07-507-093-0041-00
07-507-093-0041-00
07-507-093-0041-00
07-507-096-0018-00
07-507-096-0018-00
07-507-096-0018-00
07-507-096-0024-00
07-507-096-0024-00
07-507-096-0024-00
07-507-102-0042-00
07-507-102-0042-00
07-507-102-0042-00
07-507-102-0042-00
07-509-007-0033-00
07-509-007-0033-00
07-509-007-0033-00
07-620-000-0104-00
07-620-000-0104-00
07-620-000-0104-00
07-702-011-0027-00
07-702-011-0027-00
07-702-011-0027-00
07-712-011-0034-00
07-712-011-0034-00
07-712-011-0034-00
07-712-013-0012-00
07-712-013-0012-00
07-712-013-0012-00
07-712-020-0013-00
07-712-020-0013-00
07-712-020-0013-00
07-880-003-0020-00
07-880-003-0020-00
07-880-003-0020-00
07-880-005-0033-00
07-880-005-0033-00
07-880-005-0033-00
07-880-005-0048-00
07-880-005-0048-00
07-880-005-0048-00

DALTON TOWNSHIP

CNTY $

(19.31)
(6.68)
(19.24)
(136.06)
(42.81)
(25.74)
(36.89)
(36.89)
(36.75)
(0.90)
(0.93)
(2.65)
(0.86)
(0.86)
(0.86)
(0.83)
(0.84)
(0.84)
(0.82)
(9.17)
(9.17)
(9.13)
(4.54)
(4.54)
(4.50)
(4.71)
(4.93)
(4.91)
(0.89)
(2.67)
(1.74)
0.80
0.52
0.77
(0.84)
(0.84)
(0.82)
(3.61)
(2.36)
(3.56)
(1.76)
(1.15)
(1.73)

(17,023.62)

)
O
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Isb$
(7.86)
(7.86)
(7.83)

(55.33)
(17.41)
(10.48)
(15.00)
(15.00)
(14.95)
(1.09)
(1.09)
(1.09)
(0.35)
(0.35)
(0.35)
(0.35)
(0.34)
(0.34)
(0.34)
(3.72)
(3.72)
(3.72)
(1.84)
(1.84)
(1.84)
(1.92)
(2.00)
(1.99)
(1.08)
(1.08)

0.32

0.32
(0.34)
(0.34)
(0.34)
(1.47)

(1.46)
(0.72)

(0.71)

(6,924.37)

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER

173 E Apple Ave

Muskegon, MI. 49442

2011 AUCTION CHARGE BACK

UNIT NAME
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP

UNIT $
(3.13)
(2.89)
(3.12)

(19.47)
(6.95)
(4.17)
(5.98)
(5.98)
(5.97)
(0.40)
(0.40)
(0.42)
(0.13)
(0.13)
(0.13)
(0.13)
(0.13)
(0.13)
(0.13)
(1.49)
(1.49)
(1.49)
0.72)
(0.72)
0.72)
(0.76)
(0.78)
(0.78)
(0.40)
(0.43)
(0.03)

0.13
0.01
0.13

(0.13) REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
(0.13) REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
(0.13) REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
(0.58) REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
(0.04) REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
(0.58) REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
(0.28) REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
(0.02) REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
(0.28) REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC

(160,969.87)

DISTRICT NAME
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC

REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC

WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC

SCH Code
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61220
61220
61220
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220

SCHS$ SET$ LIBRARYS$  FIRE$ AMB $ Total
(52.31) (13.31) (2.00) (2.49) (100.41)
(52.31) (1.99) (2.49) (74.22)
(52.13) (13.25) (1.95) (2.48) (100.00)

(103.07) (93.66) (14.14)  (17.58) (439.31)
(115.87) (29.48) (4.42) (5.53) (222.47)
(69.69) (17.73) (2.61) (3.32) (133.74)
(99.82) (25.41) (3.83) (4.76) (191.69)
(99.82) (25.40) (3.81) (4.76) (191.66)
(99.52) (25.32) (3.72) (4.75) (190.98)
(7.29) (0.27) (0.34) (10.29)
(7.29) (0.27) (0.34) (10.32)
(7.26) (1.85) (0.27) (0.34) (13.88)
(2.37) (0.58) (0.10) (0.10) (4.49)
(2.37) (0.61) (0.09) (0.10) (4.51)
(2.37) (0.61) (0.09) (0.10) (4.51)
(2.34) (0.60) (0.09) (0.10) (4.44)
(2.32) (0.62) (0.08) (0.10) (4.43)
(2.32) (0.59) (0.08) (0.10) (4.40)
(2.29) (0.59) (0.08) (0.10) (4.35)
(26.19) (6.31) (0.73) (1.18) (48.79)
(26.19) (6.32) (0.73) (1.18) (48.80)
(26.10) (6.30) (0.73) (1.18) (48.64)
(12.32) (3.15) (0.47) (0.58) (23.62)
(12.32) (3.14) (0.46) (0.58) (23.60)
(12.27) (3.12) (0.45) (0.58) (23.48)
(12.80) (3.25) (0.48) (0.60) (24.52)
(13.33) (3.39) (0.50) (0.63) (25.56)
(13.29) (3.38) (0.49) (0.63) (25.47)
(7.24) (0.27) (0.34) (10.22)
(7.24) (1.84) (0.27) (0.34) (13.87)
(1.83) (3.60)

2.18 0.52 0.08 0.10 413
0.56 1.09

2.16 0.55 0.08 0.10 411
(2.45) (0.58) (0.07) (0.10) (4.51)
(2.45) (0.60) (0.07) (0.10) (4.53)
(2.42) (0.59) (0.07) (0.10) (4.47)
(10.30) (2.45) (0.28) (0.46) (19.15)
(2.48) (4.88)

(10.25) (2.46) (0.28) (0.46) (19.05)
(5.03) (1.18) (0.13) (0.22) (9.32)
(1.21) (2.38)

(5.00) (1.20) (0.13) (0.22) (9.27)
(51,416.01) _(11,669.89) (1,388.55) (2,201.14) 0.00 _ (251,593.45)




